505647912 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN HYUNG OH	12/17/2014
GWANG ZEEN KO	12/17/2014
HYUN DUK KANG	12/17/2014
IGOR KIM	12/17/2014
MYUNG SUN SONG	12/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16555942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESA-158C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=09_ESA-158C1_2019-08-29_ASG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050235 FRAME: 0563

505647912

source=09_ESA-158C1_2019-08-29_ASG#page2.tif source=09_ESA-158C1_2019-08-29_ASG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050235 FRAME: 0564 Client Reference No.: PR20131961US (ETK130006US E-Sang)

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, OH, Jin Hyung; KO, Gwang Zeen; KANG, Hyun Duk; KIM, Igor and SONG, Myung Sun in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me/us by

Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute

having its principal place of business at 218, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-700, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

FRAME TRANSMISSION METHOD PERFORMED IN ACCESS POINT, FRAME RECEPTION METHOD PERFORMED IN TERMINAL, AND ACCESS POINT

described i	n an application		
図	executed by me/	us of even date herewith and	about to be filed
	Serial No	, filed on	
States and thereof, or	all foreign countri	ies which may or shall be grain, or any divisional, continui	all Letters Patent of the United nted on said invention, or any parts ng, reissue or other applications

And I/we agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executor(s) and administrator(s), with said assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said assignee and to vest and confirm in said assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

And I/we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 050235 FRAME: 0565 Client Reference No.: PR20131961US (ETK130006US E-Sang)

By: Julyung (Name) OH, Jin Hyung	
(Name) OH, Jin Hyung	
Date: December 17, 2014	
Witness: (Name)	Date
By: Name) KO, Gwang Zeen	
Date: December 17, 2014	
Witness: (Name)	Date
By: Hymlde Com (Name) KANG, Hyun Duk	
Date: December 17, 2014	
Witness: (Name)	Date
By: (Name) KIM, Igor	
Date: December 17, 2014	
Witness: (Name)	

Bv: 227	m		
(Name) SONG	Myung Sun		
Date: <u>December 17, 20</u>)14		
Witness:			
(Name)		Date	

Client Reference No.: PR20130360US (ET130035US E-Sang)